

### The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

## PRESS RELEASES

Contact Information
Shinhan Bank Vietnam

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim

Phone: (84) 28 3828 7900 - Ext 266

Email: <a href="mailto:saokim@shinhan.com">saokim@shinhan.com</a> kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

# SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM LAUNCHED SOL TRAVEL DEBIT CARD

Ho Chi Minh City, 10th of December 2024 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("Shinhan Bank") has officially launched the SOL Travel Debit Card for individual customers, who love to travel, explore many different countries or young people studying and working abroad.

Accordingly, when opening SOL Travel Debit Card from Shinhan Bank, the cardholder will enjoy the benefits of no annual fee and no cash withdrawal fee at Shinhan Bank ATMs.

For each domestic transaction, the cardholder will accumulate 1% spending. In particular, when spending abroad, the cardholder will accumulate 2% spending. The maximum accumulated bonus points are up to 300,000 points/calendar month. In addition, the cardholder also enjoys a preferential foreign currency transaction fee of only 0.99%, and 3 kinds of accompanying insurance privileges including: Global travel insurance up to VND 12 billion when paying for the trip with SOL Travel debit card, E-commerce Protection and ATM protection.

In addition, the cardholder also receives discount 30% on exchange rate when buying foreign currencies (FCY) in cash (\*) and discount 50% on the Standard fee with Overseas Outward transactions. With accumulated spending reaching VND 50 million/calendar year, cardholders will also receive 01 free complimentary airport lounge visit, this is the first time applied to Shinhan Bank's debit card.

Cardholder can enjoy discounts of up to 50% at more than 200 Shinhan Zone partners in a variety of industries, including food, travel, beauty, health care and so on.



#### The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

For more information about the SOL Travel Debit Card or registering to open the card or promotion on the exchange rate for the cardholder when buying foreign currencies (\*), please kindly directly visit Shinhan Bank's branches/transaction offices nationwide or Contact Center 1900 1577.

Researching and launching diversified convenient card lines, including SOL Travel Debit Card with various outstanding features, expresses efforts of Shinhan Bank in creating and providing new financial products, in order to attract and meet diversified demands of customer segments, especially young generations – who are tech-savvy and love travelling.

### ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, we have built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. Simultaneously, the Bank has also strengthened digital transformation process by applying advanced technologies to products/services, in order to bring "More friendly, More secured and More creative" financial solutions to customers, towards the target of "Becoming the leading digital bank in Vietnam in 2030".

With the mission of "A better world through finance", Shinhan Bank has constantly contributed to Vietnam's socioeconomic development not only in terms of business operation, but also through meaningful social activities carrying profound humanity value. Shinhan Bank contributed more than VND 81 billion to social activities from 2007 until the end of 2023. Particularly in 2023, the Bank contributed the amount of over VND 4.8 billion, with 492 hours for social activities and 5,563 of employee's participation times.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please kindly visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/">www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/</a>

Instagram: <a href="https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/">https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/</a>